(HA-94-41) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00688 ADOPTED ON MARCH 22, 1994

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego entered into a contract with Diamond Continental Services on January 11, 1993, which included an option to renew after one year.

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority wishes to exercise its option to renew contract until January 10, 1995 and increase the level of site cleaning services; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the proposed renewal of contract as described in the attached report to the Housing Authority is approved and the Acting Executive Director is authorized and empowered to execute said contract.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug
Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:pev
03/15/94
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-94-41
Form=ha.nt